8 A2 1HFMXOM #HEHE

QTH Nigm=ERX

RIG FTO91AM, 30W

ANT GP 100MH RS U A HNHZE
A% 144. 030MHz {Fik

oP JJUIDIF (MIKE)

—— 1st Stage — 31 /™

JH10JV 21:01J 599 999
JGTSNW 21:02J 599 999
JJTLMD 21:044 599 999
JETOFR 21:05J 599 999
JET1DVJ 21:06J 599 999
JRINFL 21:07J 599 999
JJTRFJ 21:08J 599 999
JR1CPC 21:09J 599 999
JSTVKK 21:11J 599 959
JGTLMK 21:12J 599 999
JQ1GRP 21:144J 599 999
JJTTAW 21:15J 599 999
JHTVMM 21:16J 599 999
JF1EPL 21:17J 599 999
JG3PTB/1 21:18J 599 999
IM3EFO 21:20J 559 999
JGTKLE 21:21d 599 999
JO1BYB 21:224 559 999
JLTQQA 21:24J 599 599
JKTFLN 21:26J 599 599
JRTJWJ 21:27J 599 599
JR1BQJ/1 21:29J 599 599
JN2XFO0/2 21:31J 519 559
JK1AFZ 21:32J 599 599

J11J0Z 21:33J 599 599



JITTUG 21
JETVMZ 21
JF1VSD 21
JATRXC 21
JK1XDX 21
JRAHCY /1 21
—2nd Stage —-

JET1DVJ 21
JGTLMK 22:
JNTFOT 22:
JR1BQJ/1 22:
JETOFR 22:
JFT1EPL 22:
JHTVMM 22:
JLTQQA 22:
JETVMR 22:
JITTUG 22:
JR4HCY /1 23:
JUTKNW 23

:35J
:36J
41J
424
444
:48J

12/
:56J
03J
11J
19J
24J
31J
36J
43J
50J
96J
02J
:10J

519
599
519
599
599
419

599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
519
519
599

599
599
519
599
539
439

599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
519
599

ATSU
MATEO
TERU
YAMA
ICHI
YOSHI
HIRO
NAO
YASU
NAO
MASA
TAC

110112
120106
1501
1013
1107
1006
100107
111003
110113
1107
100119
1117

HINO
ODAWARA
OME

ODAWARA
ITABASHI



